BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 681

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "<u>Trials</u> -" and substitute "<u>Trials</u>"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "<u>Information and Publication of Results</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>authorizing</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>statements</u>;" in line 10; strike beginning with "<u>providing</u>" in line 13 down through "<u>research</u>;" in line 15; in line 19, strike "defining certain terms;"; in line 21, after "<u>Office</u>;" insert "<u>defining certain terms</u>;"; and in line 22, strike "clinical trials" and substitute "<u>the submission of information regarding clinical trials to the Clinical Trials Data Bank"</u>.

On page 2, in line 2, strike "<u>Information and Publication of Results</u>"; and in lines 8 and 9, strike "INFORMATION AND PUBLICATION OF RESULTS".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 25 through 34, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 5, strike "(G)" and "(H)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively; strike beginning with the colon in line 11 down through "(1)" in line 12; and strike beginning with "; OR" in line 12 down through "TRIAL" in line 20.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 21, inclusive; and after line 35, insert:

"<u>13-2105.</u>

ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2006, AND ANNUALLY THEREAFTER, THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL SHALL REPORT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 2-1246 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE, TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY ON THE NUMBER AND TYPES OF VIOLATIONS OF THIS SUBTITLE THAT OCCURRED DURING THE PREVIOUS CALENDAR YEAR AND THE ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE OFFICE IN

RESPONSE TO THE VIOLATIONS.".

On page 5, strike beginning with "AND" in line 1 down through "3." in line 6.